
09/1212022,10:30

Bid Notice Abstract

Area oI Dclivery

Description

ffiitCrPS
Phllippine Govcrnmcnt ElECtronk

prinrebleBidNoiieabsrracl

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Relercnae l{umb€r

Procurlng Entity

Tlde

9332187

MUNICTPALITY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

22-12-1084 Procurement of Consolidated Fuels, Oil and Lubricants from vanous offices.
Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Republic of the Philippines
Reqion xII
Province of Cotabato
1.4ufl icipality of Alamada

1. The Local Govemment lJnit of Alamada, through the Various oftices-s-02-03-090 intends to apply the sum of P
795,117.00 being the ABC to payments under the contract for 22-12-1084 Procurement of Consolidat€d Fuels, Oil
and Lubrjcants from various offices, Alamada, Cotabato. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatjcally
reiected at bid opening.

2. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement P.oject. Delivery of the Goods
is required by 60 days. Bldders should have completed, within 2 years From the date of submission and receipt of
bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents.
particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders),

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COI'1I.{iTrEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR: 22-12-1084 Procurement of Consolidated Fueh, Oil and Lubrjcants from various offices,
Alamada, Cotabato.

3. Bidding will be conducted through open comp€titive bidding procedures us,ng a non-discretionary "pass/fail"
criterion as specified in the 2016 revjsed Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subied to the conditions for eligibility provided in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

Status A.tive

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Docum.nt Request List 0

oal12l2022Date Published

Last lJpdated / Time o811212022 OO:'OO AM

22-t2-tOA4

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Biddinq

Goods

Fuels/Fuel Additives &
Lubricants & Anti Corrosive

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER IlV AAC
SECRETARIAT
8rgy. Kitacubong. Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-9740773

60 Day/s

Contact Person:

PHP 795,117.00

Sollcitation l{umber:

Tr.de Agreementi

Procurement !lode:

classiflcation:

catcgory:

Approvcd Budget for
the Contract:

Delivery Period:

Client Agencyl

Closing oate / Time 1511212022 TOiOO AM

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Loca, Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the

d

for

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com



ost12l2A22, 1O:3O prinrrbleBidNolielbsLacl

5, The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada will hold no pre-bid conference.

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual eJbmission at the office address indicated
below on or before December 15, 2022 at 10:00am. Late bids shall not be accepted.

10. The Local Government llnit of Alamada reserves the right to rejed any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contrad at any time prior to contrad award in accordance with Sedions35.6 and 41 of lhe 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liabilaty to the affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer tol

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
clause 14.

ENGR. RANULFO D. LOPEZ
I'lunicipal Eflgineer

a. Bid opening shall be on December 15. 2022 at 10:00am at the given address below, &ds will be opened in the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

9. llnsert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large flles uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

IGNACIO V DE GUZMAN, ]R., I,1PA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Eids and Awards Committee
09204929931 / 09 1597 40 l7 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

12, You may visit the following websites:
For downloading of Bidding Do.uments: vasit PhiIGEPS

December 07, 2022

BAC Chalrperson
0998550 7089
Line Items

1

@ 2OO4-2O22 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved,

22-12-1084 Procurement of Consolidated
Fuels. Oil

Fuel, oil and
lubricants

1 Lot /95,tLl.OO

Created by

Date Created

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

07 /12/2022

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhiIGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help I contact Us I sitemap


